

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4241 OF 2019**

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D. S. Bharuka.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND

**904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.684 OF 2020**

KUNAL PRAKASHSINGH JAMADAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ruchir S. Wani.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND

**905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.947 OF 2020**

KAZI NASIR VAJIRODDIN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narayan B. Narwade.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND

**907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1390 OF 2020**

WITH APPLN/1391/2020  
WITH APPLN/1392/2020 WITH APPLN/1393/2020

SANDIP S/O. MURLIDHAR DHOOT  
VERSUS  
MAYUR S/O. MACHHINDRA BERAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Abhaykumar D. Ostwal.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

AND  
**908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1394 OF 2020**  
WITH APPLN/643/2020

ADV. LALIT PAWAR @ LALIT KUMAR PANWAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
JAYSHRI W/O. SOURABH DEORA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Abhaykumar D. Ostwal.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND  
**909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1438 OF 2020**

ANAND S/O. JAGANNATH REDDY @ ANAND S/O. JAGANNATH  
MAMADGE REDDY AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Abhaykumar D. Ostwal.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND  
**912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1570 OF 2020**

MAYURI W/O MITESH JAIN AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Satyajeet J. Rahate.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

AND  
**922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1628 OF 2020**

AKSHAY DATTATRAYA BANSOD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Hulyalkar and Associates.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND  
**931 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1654 OF 2020**

PRAKASH ARUN TUPE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Dr. Swapnil D. Tawshikar.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar.

...  
AND

**932 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1655 OF 2020**

SHAIKH WASEEM QALANDAR PATEL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Saeed S. Shaikh.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.

...  
AND

**935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1661 OF 2020**

AKSHAY SUDHAKAR JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Niteen V. Gaware.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal.

...  
AND

**939 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1670 OF 2020**

SHAIKH WASEEM QALANDAR PATEL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Saeed S. Shaikh.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal.

...  
AND

**943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1674 OF 2020**

RAMRAO BALIRAM KAWADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Ravindra Nirmal.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.

...

*AND*

**945 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1685 OF 2020**

MADHUKAR NAMDEV PAGARE AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. P. Gaikwad.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

*AND*

**946 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1792 OF 2020**

PRAKASH S/O HONAJI GAJABHIV  
*VERSUS*  
MAYUR S/O MACHHINDRA BERAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abhaykumar D. Ostwal.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe.

...

*AND*

**948 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2217 OF 2020**

SHIVKUMAR S/O DATTATRAYA TUMWAD  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mayur V. Salunke.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal.

...

*AND*

**949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2235 OF 2020**

SHRI KSHITIJ S/O AVINASH CHAUDHARI  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe.

...

AND

**950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2261 OF 2020**

RATANLAL S/O PANNALAL NAHAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sagar S. Ladda.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal.

...

AND

**953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2321 OF 2020**

RAMESHWAR VISHNU KAKADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Umakant U. Wagh.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND

**954 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2324 OF 2020**

SHIVAJI GANPATI WADJE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Cedric D. Fernandes.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

AND

**955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2334 OF 2020**

ASHWINI JAGANNATH WAVARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sudarshan J. Salunke.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND

**956 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2340 OF 2020**

VILAS BHANUDAS JAYBHAYE

VERSUS

## THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shantanu A. Deshpande.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND**957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2343 OF 2020**

LAXMIBAI MANOHARRAO KHANJODE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Govind G. Suryawanshi.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

AND**958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2349 OF 2020**

KSHITIJ AVINASH CHAUDHARI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND**961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2357 OF 2020**

PREMCHAND GANESH KALA AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Omgashad B. Boinwad.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

...

AND**962 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2370 OF 2020**

DILIP BHAGWANDAS CHAWLA AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Arivind K. Tiwari.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND  
**963 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2372 OF 2020**

RAVI NANASAHEB MORE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Amol S. Gandhi.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

AND  
**964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2373 OF 2020**

PRESHIT @ PANKAJ BALIRAM WAGHMARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Hrishikesh V. Tungar.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

AND  
**965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2374 OF 2020**

ANITA W/O. SANJAY SHINDE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Ms Madhuri B. Jain.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal.

AND  
**966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2375 OF 2020**

MAHAVIR GOVINDRAO BHINGOLE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Eknath G. Irale.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe.

AND  
**967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2388 OF 2020**

RAHUL SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narayan B. Narwade.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar.

...

AND

**968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2389 OF 2020**

TUSHAR HIRALAL BANDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Satyajit S. Bora.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.

...

AND

**969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2390 OF 2020**

DNYANESHWAR BAJIRAO KAWADE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Shirraj R. Wakale.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND

**970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2391 OF 2020**

SWAPNIL SATISH PANGARKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sagar S. Ladda.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

...

AND

**971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2392 OF 2020**

MAHESH DHONDIBA RAJURKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Upendra B. Bilolikar.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Deshmukh.

...

AND  
**972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2394 OF 2020**  
WITH APPLN/2398/2020

JAI W/O. AJIT PATHAK AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Akshay D. Kulkarni.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.

AND  
**973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2396 OF 2020**

PRASHANT TRIMBAKRAO HELGIRE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Umakant B. Deshmukh.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar.

AND  
**974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2402 OF 2020**

RAJU ONKAR SANDANSHIV AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Nikhil S. Jaju.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. B. V. Virdhe.

AND  
**975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2406 OF 2020**

VIJAY S/O SUKHLAL BAVISKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Chaitanya C. Deshpande.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.

AND  
**976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2478 OF 2020**

AMOL BALASAHEB MULE AND OTHERS

VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. M. S. Choudhary.  
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare.  
...

CORAM : T. V. NALAWADE &  
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

P.C.:

. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents. The learned APP waives the notice for State and police station. Notice to private Respondent including informant is made returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2021. Additional notice by R.P.A.D. and private notice allowed. Hamdast allowed.

2 If in any of these matters charge-sheet is filed prior to the date of filing of the proceeding but due to oversight is it not mentioned, permission is granted to the Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) to amend the proceeding and add the relief of quashing of case itself.

[ M. G. SEWLIKAR, J. ]

[ T. V. NALAWADE, J. ]