

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4241 OF 2019

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bharuka D.S
APP for Respondents: Mr. M M Nerlikar

...
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV & SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.
Dated: August 26, 2021

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that during the pendency of this criminal application, charge-sheet has been submitted. Learned counsel thus seeks time to file an application for amendment alongwith the copy of the charge-sheet.
2. Time granted. Stand over to 9.9.2021.

(**SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)**

(**V.K. JADHAV, J.)**

...