

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2021
IN APPLN/4241/2019

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D. S. Bharuka
APP for Respondent/State: Adv. R. P. Gour

....

AND

110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3577 OF 2023

MADHURI D/O ARUN PATIL AND OTHERS

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. V. B. Anjanwatikar V
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.D. Wange

....

AND

111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 811 OF 2024

SURAJ BALAJI SALUNKE AND ANOTHER

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Adv. Shinde Priyanka Prakash
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. S. Badakh

....



AND

112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2024

NILESH JAISING GAIKWAD AND OTHER

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A. N. Kakade

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. R. Kale

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 10, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record is extended till 07.02.2025.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**

Y.S. Kulkarni