



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2019

Mahesh S/o. Ramnarayan Mundada
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bharuka D.s.
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.R. Kale

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2021
IN APPLN/4241/2019

Mahesh S/o. Ramnarayan Mundada
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D.S. Bharuka
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.R.Kale

.....
AND

122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2023

Naved Khan Niyamtulla Khan Pathan and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shaikh Kayyum Najir
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. N.R. Dayama
Advocate for respondent No.2:Mr. S.S. Thombre

.....
AND

123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2023

Ishwar Suresh Kale and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Prabhakar S. Ranshur
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.M. Phule
Advocate for respondent No.2:Mr. P.P. More

.....

-2-

AND

124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2974 OF 2023

Kisan Anna Mane and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bidve Yogeshwar L

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. N.R. Dayama

Advocate for respondent No.2: Ms. Pratibha Suryawanshi

.....

AND

125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3577 OF 2023

Madhuri D/o Arun Patil and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. V.B. Anjanwatikar

APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2: Mr. V.S. Badakh

Advocate for respondent No.3: Mr. L.S. Mahajan

.....

AND

126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2023

Indrajeetsingh Ranjitsingh Thakur

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Baburao Choudhari

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. V.K. Kotecha

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe

.....

AND

127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2023

Rushikesh Shivaji Ghavate and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sonawane Mahesh Ramnath

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.R. Kale

Advocate for Respondents No.2: Mr. S.S.Dambe

.....

AND

128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024

Dnyaneshwar Babasaheb Magare and others
VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shejwal Arun S.

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.R. Kale

.....

AND

129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 811 OF 2024

Suraj Balaji Salunke And Another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Priyanka P. Shinde

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Avinash M. Reddy

.....

AND

130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2024

Shidheshwar Gangadhar Chate and another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Prashant B Jadhav

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. A.M. Phule

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. G.R. Syed

.....

AND

131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024

Sushil Bhaskarrao Raut and others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kadu Shivraj B

APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2: Mrs. Rashmi P. Gour

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A.D. Sonar

.....

AND

132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2694 OF 2024

Sonali Dhanraj Shinde

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J

APP for Respondents: Mr. N.R. Dayama

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record is extended till 28.03.2025.
2. Stand over to 09.04.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rij/