



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2019**

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D. S. Bharuka.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...  
WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2021**  
IN APPLN/4241/2019

AND

**111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2174 OF 2022**

MOHAMMED TAYYAB MOHAMMED HANIF QURESHI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Satej S. Jadhav & Mr. Aqif Hameed Qureshi.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...  
AND

**112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2023**

NAVED KHAN NIYAMTULLA KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kayyum Najir Shaikh.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad.

...  
AND

**113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2023**

AKASH GOPAL SHARMA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kuldeep Subhashrao Patil.  
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

*AND*

**114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2974 OF 2023**

KISAN ANNA MANE AND OTHERS

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yogeshwar L. Bidve.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. V. K. Kotecha.

...

*AND*

**115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3425 OF 2023**

RAJRATNA SATWAJI DUMNE

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Maya Ramrao Jamdhade.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

*AND*

**116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3577 OF 2023**

MADHURI D/O ARUN PATIL AND OTHERS

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vinay Bhalchandra Anjanwatikar.

APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

*AND*

**117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2023**

INDRAJEETSINGH RANJITSINGH THAKUR

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Baburao Choudhari.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad.

...

*AND*

**118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 452 OF 2024**

DNYANESHWAR BABASAHEB MAGARE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Arun S. Shejwal.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. R. Kale.

...

AND

**119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 562 OF 2024**

VISHAL BHANUDAS JADHAV AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar.

APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

AND

**120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1132 OF 2024**

SAKHARAM SO BABURAO SHINDE HUSBAND AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH POLICE INSPECTOR  
POLICE STATION BEGAMPURA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ramraje D. Kawade.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. R. Kale.

...

AND

**121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1966 OF 2024**

NILESH SAHEBRAO SONAWANE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kiran D. Jadhav.

APP for Respondent / State : Smt. R. P. Gour.

...

AND

**122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2161 OF 2024**

AMOL BALU JADHAV AND OTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Sunita G. Sonawane.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad.

...

AND

**123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3148 OF 2024**

RAJENDRA SATYANARAYAN BHARUKHA AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar.  
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. R. P. Gour.

...

AND

**124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4179 OF 2024**

RAJU JAGAN MORE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Babasaheb S. Bhale & Mr. D. M. Wagh.  
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

AND

**125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4627 OF 2024**

MAHADEO PANDURANG TIDKE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ankush Nivrutti Nagargoje.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...

AND

**126 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1987 OF 2024**

REKHA W/O SANJAY SHIRSAT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rupeshkumar C. Bora.  
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. V. K. Kotecha.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

**P.C.:**

. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks.

2 Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

[ **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]      [ **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. ]****

*nga*