



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2019

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. D. S. Bharuka.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2021
IN APPLN/4241/2019

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yuvraj Vijayrao Kakde.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

AND

86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2174 OF 2022

MOHAMMED TAYYAB MOHAMMED HANIF QURESHI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Satej S. Jadhav & Mr. Aqif Hameed Qureshi.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...

AND

87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2023

NAVED KHAN NIYAMTULLA KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shaikh Kayyum Najir

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. A. Gaikwad.

...

AND

88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2023

AKASH GOPAL SHARMA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kuldeep Subhashrao Patil.
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

AND

89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2910 OF 2023

AKHTARBI W/O SALEEM SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ruchir S. Wani & Mr. Vidhan Deelip Khivesara.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...

AND

90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2974 OF 2023

KISAN ANNA MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Yogeshwar L. Bidve.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

...

AND

91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3425 OF 2023

RAJRATNA SATWAJI DUMNE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Maya Ramrao Jamdhade.
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

AND

92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2023

INDRAJEETSINGH RANJITSINGH THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
 Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sushant Baburao Choudhari.
 APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

AND

93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2024

PRAVIN BAJIRAO ABHANG
VERSUS
 THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
 Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde.
 APP for Respondent / State : Smt. R. P. Gour.

...

AND

94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2024

KUNAL KABIRDAS GAHLOT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
 THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
 Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salve Pawan Kumar Ashruba.
 APP for Respondent / State : Mr. G. A. Kulkarni.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
 SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06th August, 2025.

P.C.:

. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks.

2 Stand over to 3rd September, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]****