



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2021
IN APPLN/4241/2019

MAHESH S/O. RAMNARAYAN MUNDADA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare

...
AND
906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2174 OF 2022

MOHAMMED TAYYAB MOHAMMED HANIF QURESHI AND
ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Swapnil Telang i/by Mr. Satej S.
Jadhav
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...
AND
907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2023

NAVED KHAN NIYAMTULLA KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.V. Lavte

...
AND
908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2374 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2336 OF 2023

ATHAR SIBAKTULLAH SAYED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Swapnil Telang i/by Satej S,
Jadhav

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...
AND

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2023

AKASH GOPAL SHARMA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare

...
AND

910 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2910 OF 2023

AKHTARBI W/O SALEEM SHAIKH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...
AND

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3386 OF 2023

VIJAYMALA W/O MOHAN PHAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.J. Salgare

...
AND

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2023

PRATIBHA CHANDRAKANT AANDHALE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Dhananjay A Mane
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...
AND

914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4139 OF 2023

AATIK GULAMHUSEN KURESHI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Swapnil Telang i/by
 Satej Jadhav & N.P. Chudiwal
 APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Lavte

...

AND**915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4432 OF 2023**

RAJARAM SAKHARAM SHINDE AND ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare

...

AND**916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023**

DHARMESHBHAI MOHANBHAI VAISHNAV AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale
 Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. M. V. Bhamre

..

AND**917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 47 OF 2024**

SOMINATH DNYANESHWAR GHUGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare

...

AND**918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024**

ASIF KHAN ILAYAT KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Lavte

...

AND
919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 234 OF 2024

BHAGWANT PANDHARINATH GUTTE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Rahul Omprakash Awasarmol
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...

AND
920 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2024

DNYNESHWAR PANDIT PAWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.V. Lavte
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Adv. Sarin Karishma Sanjay

...

AND
921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1425 OF 2024

VIJAY RAJENDRA NIKAM AND OTHERS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare

...

AND
922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2174 OF 2024

ASHOK SADASHIV KALAMKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shekade Shashikant E
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.

DATED : 1st OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Time to file charge sheet on record is granted. Further, leave is also granted to carry out the amendment, in view of the judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni vs State of Maharashtra and another [in Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No.13424 of 2025, dated 03.09.2025.]*
2. Stand over to 12.11.2025.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/